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SCHELL WC-Druckspiiler SCHELLOMAT

Made in Germany

@ Montage-und Serviceanleitung

Assembly and service instructions

@® Instructions de montage et
d'entretien

@®D> Montage en onderhoudshandleiding

Instrukcja montazu
Instrukcja serwisowa

€ Montazni a servisni navod

® Instrucciones de montaje y
mantenimiento

® Instrugdnes de montagem
e manutencdo

D
Art.-Nr. / Item no. / Réf. / Art. nr. N
Nr. art. / €. vyr. / N° de art. / N° do art.
02 202 06 99

02 216 06 99, 02 219 06 99,
02 235 06 99,

e 02 239 06 99,
02 241 06 99

@ Kolben aus Kunststoff
Piston made of plastic material

@® Piston en matiére synthétique
@D Zuiger in kunststof

Ttok z tworzywa sztucznego
© Plastovy pist

® Piston fabricado en plastico

(® Pistdo em matéria sintética
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Installation, Installation, Installation, Installatie,

Instalacia, Instalacia, Instalacién, Instalacao

@ Einbaumale

ML@

Spulmenge 6L
Dimensionierung nach DIN 1988, Teil 3
Rohrunterbrecher nach DIN 1988, Teil 4, Bauform A1 integriert
DIN-DVGW AS 2138
Geréuschklasse Il nach DIN 4109

Bei Planung auf schalltechnisch gtinstige GrundriBordnung achten!
Spuler nach DIN 3265 fiir Flach- und Tiefsptil-WC

Technical notes

Flush volume 6 litres
Dimensions according to DIN 1988, part 3
Pipe interrupter according to DIN 1988, part 4, structural shape A1
DVGW registration no. 2138
Noise classification Il according to DIN 4109

Make sure you plan an acoustically favourable basic layout.
Flush valve according to DIN 3265 for flat wash down and radial
wash down WC’s.

AnschluBwerte 2
Abmessungen 3/4/5

max1064 ﬁ Mounting dimensions 1

Connecting dimensions 2

» v

~ Dimensions 3/4/5

1 ® Dimension d'installation 1

Hauteur de raccordement 2
Dimensions 3/4/5

@D |nstallatie afmetingen 1

Aansluithoogte 2
Afmetingen 3/4/5

3 4 Wymiary montazowe 1

14 4o 40— Wymiary przytaczeniowe 2
2N Wymiary zewnetrzne 3/4/5

. NG ‘ @ Piipojeni 1

G:/“ Stavebni miry 2
A E Rozméry 3/4/5

”| ® Medidas de conexién 1

160 G Medidas de montaje 2
Medidas 3/4/5

® Medidas de conexio 1

Medidas de montagem 2
02 ) Medidas 3/4/5

5 @ Technische Hinweise

Zub. Spulrohrgarnitur
Artikel Nr. 03 209 06 99
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Montage, Assembly, Montage, Montage,

Montaz, Montaz, Montaje, Montagem

@ Montagefolge

Leitung sptlen

Einhanfen

Von Hand eindrehen

Ggf. Spulrohrschelle montieren

Assembly sequence
Flush the water piping
Hempen the thread
Screw-in manually
Install flush pipe clip

if necessary

Ordre de montage

Ringer la canalisation

Chanvre / Teflon

Visser a la main

Monter un collier de fixation
au tube de ringage si nécessaire

Montage volgorde

Leiding spoelen
Dichtingsmiddel aanbrengen
met de hand indraaien

Evt. beugel monteren

Kolejnos¢ montazu
Przeptuka¢ przewody
Uszczelni¢ gwint
Whkerecic reka,
Zamatowac zacisk rury
ptuczkowe;j

Montézni postup
Proplachnout potrubi
Omotat zavit

Ruc¢né zatdhnout

Popfipadé montovat objimku
splachovaci trubky

® Orden de montaje

Purgar la tuberia

Aplicar junta de estanqueidad
Enroscar a mano

En caso necesario, instalar
abrazadera de tubo de descarga

(® Ordem de montagem

Purgar a canalizacdo

Aplicar junta de isolamento
Enroscar a mao

Se for necessario, instalar
abracadeira no tubo de descarga

o WN =
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Einstellung/Stérungsbeseitigung, Adjustment/Elimination of troubles, Réglage/dépannage,
Instellen / storingen, Nastawienie/Usuwanie zaktoceri, Nastaveni/Odstranéni poruchy,
Ajuste/Eliminacion de perturbaciones, Ajuste / Eliminacdo de defeitos

®

Keine ausreichende Spiilung
Hauswasserdruck kontrollieren —

Spulstrom regulieren 1
Spiiler lauft stindig*
Kolben tauschen 2/3/4

Insufficient flush

Check house water pressure -
Adjust the flow rate 1
Flush valve operates continuously*
Remove the control plunger 2/3/4

®

Rincage insuffisant
Vérifier la pression de l'eau -

Régler le débit de rincage 1
L'eau coule constamment*
Remplager le piston 2/3/4
)
Onvoldoende spoeling_
Waterdruk controleren -
Spoelstroom regelen 1
Spoeler blijft lopen*
Zuiger vervangen 2/3/4
Brak wystarczajacego
strumienia sptukiwania
Insuficiente descarga de agua Sprawdzi¢ cisnienie wody w domu -
Controlar la presién de agua Wyregulowac strumien ptuczacy 1
domeéstica —  Nieustajacy strumien pluczacy*
Regular el caudal de descarga 1 Wyjac ttok sterujacy 2/3/4
Funcionamiento permanente
del descargador* ©@
Retirar el émbolo distribuidor 2/3/4 Nedostatécné splachovani
Kontrola tlaku vody v domécnosti  —
® Regulace splachovaciho proudu 1
Jacto insuficiente Splachovani stale protéka*
Verificar a pressdo da dgua Vyménit pist 2/3/4
doméstica -
Regular o fluxo de agua 1

Jacto funciona continuamente*
Retirar o émbolo de distribuicao
2/3/4

*Vor Arbeiten Wasser sperren, *Turn off the water before carrying out maintenance work, *Couper I'eau avant les travaux d'entretien,
*Watertoevoer afsluiten voor onderhoud, *Przed pracami obstfugowymi zamknag¢ zawér gltowny, *Pfed zaéatkem udrzbaiskych praci preruste
pfivod vody, *Cortar el agua antes de realizar trabajos de mantenimiento, *Antes de proceder aos trabalhos de manutencao,

fechar o abastecimento de agua 4

o
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Bedienung/Pflege, Operation/Care, Fonctionnement / entretien, Bediening, reiniging

Obstuga/Konserwacja, Obsluha/Citéni, Manejo/Cuidado, Indicagio/Manutengido

Bedienung
@ Betitigung 1 Sec =
6 Liter Sptlmenge*

When the push button is actuated
for 1 second, the flushing water
volume is 6 litres*.

® Actionner 1 Sec. =
6 litres d'eau*

@D 1 sec drukken =
6 liter water*

Naci¢niecie przez 1 sek =
6 | wody sptukujacej*

€D Stlageni po dobu 1 sek. =
splachnuti 6 litry vody*

® Accionamiento de 1 seg. =
6 litros de agua*

® Acionamento de 1 seg. =
6 litros de 4gua de limpeza*

Pflege

@ Spiiler mit feuchtem Tuch ohne
scharfe Scheuermittel reinigen.

Clean the flushing apparatus by
using a moist cloth. Never use any
aggressive scouring agents for

cleaning.

(® Nettoyer le robinet poussoir a I'aide
d'un chiffon humide sans appliquer
des produits de nettoyage
caustiques.

* Flach- und Tiefspiilbecken-WC @D Reinig de spoeler met een vochtige
muB flr 6 Liter Spllung geeignet doek. Gebruik geen agressieve
* The flat and deep flushing bowl onderhoudsprod ucten.
shall be suitable for a flushing ) .
, Water volume doglithgﬁsbrofon g Ptuczke czysci¢ wilgotna szmatka,
doivent étre dimensionnés pour bez stosowania silnie dziatajacych
6 litres d'eau de rincage. & A
* WC met met vlak of diepspoel- srodkow CZ}/SZCZ@CYCh
bod t voor 6 lit R ,
spoelwater voorzien zi. €D Splachovac gistit mokrym hadrem
* Muszla klozetowa plaska i gleboka bez agresivniho prostredku na
musi by¢ przystosowana do .
sptukiwania przy pomocy 6 | wody drhnuti
* Pro 6-ti litrové WC-misy s mélkym i ) ~
nebo iubokym splachovinim ® Limpiar el retrete con un pafio
* Inodoro plano y bajo deberan ser . . z
apropiades parh 6 litros de agua humedo sin usar fregadores asperos
* Vasos (WC) raso e fundo tém que ® .
ser apropiados para 6 litros de lepar a descarga com pano

dgua de descarga Umido sem usar produto de
esfregar agressivo

—-5-

o
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Ersatzteile, Replacement parts, Piéces détachées, Onderdelen,

Czesci zamienne, Nahradni dily, Recambios, Pecas de substituicao

25 815 06 99
2l
29 420 00 99
Gehduse: Ms
3
77 400 00 99
4. i
26 007 06 99

-bWNA@ bWNAQ

swn o ®

VerschluRkappe

komplett (Ms*)

Kolben komplett (Hytrel*)
Anhebebuchse (ABS*)
Abgangsverschr. komplett
(Ms*)

Locking cap (brass*)
Plunger, compl. (Hytrel*)
Lifting bushing (ABS*)
Branch fitting, compl.
(brass*)

Bonnét (laiton)*

Piston complet (Hytrel*)
Douille de levage (ABS*)
Raccord de sortie compl.
(laiton*)

Afsluitkap compleet (Ms*)
Zuiger compleet (Hytrel*)
Bus (ABS*)

Aansluitstuk compleet (Ms*)

NN

-waA@ -bWM—\®

B

Gtowica zamykajaca (Ms*)
Ttok, komplet (Hytrel*)
Tuleja podnoszaca (ABS*)
Potaczenie gwintowe
odgatezienia, komplet (Ms*)

Zavérna hlava (Ms*)
Pist, kompl. (Hytrel*)
Zvedaci pouzdro (ABS*)
Nétrubek kompl.

Cabezal del obturador (Ms*)
Embolo completo (Hytrel*)
Manguito de levantar (ABS*)
Atornilladura de salida
completa (Ms*)

Cabeca de oclusdo (Ms*)
Embolo completo (Hytrel*)
Camisa de levantamento
(ABS*)

Unido roscada de saida
completa (Ms*)

* Werkstoffe, * Materials, * Matériaux, * Materiaal,
* Materialy robocze, * Materidly, * Materiales, * Materiais

= SCHELL
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